Adv. Peggy Sharon

Tel:

Work +972 3 6886768

Email:

peggysh@levitansharon.co.il Levitan, Sharon & Co

• <u>Profile</u>

Work Department



Head of the Litigation Department with a special emphasis on Class Action claims, and complex litigation issues

Head of Subrogation Department

Head of Aero Space & Insurance Department.

Position

Senior Partner: Head of the Litigation Department dealing with multi-jurisdictional claims, Class Actions, Insurance Coverage Litigation of all types of insurance. Her vast experience in litigation makes her one of the most prominent litigators in Israel.

Adv. Sharon's team has special expertise in complex Space and Aviation Product Liability. An additional team headed by Adv. Sharon deals with subrogation cases on behalf of local and foreign insurers.

Career

Adv. Sharon has several precedents in her name. In addition, she wrote many articles and chapters in books – such as: the Israeli section in "Enforcement of Foreign Judgements" edited by J. Campbell and published by Kluwer. The Israeli Chapter of "International Franchising" Comparative Law Yearbook of International Business published by Kluwer Law International. The Israeli chapter of the comparative book on: World Class Action edited by Baker Law.

Adv. Sharon regularly lectures on various insurance topics to insurance companies, members of the Israel Bar Association, and in academic forums.

Languages

Hebrew, English and German (basic)

Membership

The Israel Bar Association, member of the Presidential Council of AIDA (Association Internationale de Droit D'Assurance) – the International Association of Insurance, and since 2014, Vice President of the Association. Member of the Board of Governors of the International Association of Jewish Lawyers and Jurists (IAJLJ)

Education

Graduate (Summa Cum Laude) of the Tel Aviv University

Leisure

Painting - visit <u>www.peggysite.com</u>